Delhi Postpoll Survey 2013-Survey Findings

F5: Area/Locality

Area/L ocality N (%)
1: Rural area of Delhi 771 33.6
2: Urban area of Delhi 1526 66.4
Total 2297 100.0
F6: Type of area

Type of area N (%)
1: Posh area 446 19.4
2: DDA colony 327 14.2
3: Less developed colony 1243 54.1
4: Slum 281 12.2
Total 2297 100.0

Q1: While talking to people about the recent eétext to the Vidhan Sabha, we find that some
people were not able to vote. How about you - wereable to vote or not?

Options N (%)
1: Could not vote 219 9.5
2: Voted 2065 89.9
8: Don't remember 13 .6
Total 2297 100.0

a: (f Voted) Whom did you vote for?

Parties N (%)
01: Congress 507 22.1
02: BJP 693 30.2
03: BSP 110 4.8
04: AAP 609 26.5
05: CPI (M) 2 A
06: CPI 2 A
07: NCP 6 3
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Parties N (%)
08: JD(V) 20 9
09: SP 6 3
10: RID 4 2
11: LIP 8 3
12: Akali Dal A4
88: Other Smaller party 14 .6
96: Independents 47 2.1
97: NOTA 13 .6
98: Can't Say/Don't know 16 v
99: N.A. 232 10.1
Total 2297 100.0

b:  (f Voted) When did you finally make up your mind about whtovote for?

Options N (%)
1: On the day of voting 249 10.8
2: A day or two before voting 220 9.6
3: Earlier, during the campaign 334 14.5
4: Even before the campaign started 1158 50.4
8: Can't say 104 4.5
9: N.A. 232 10.1
Total 2297 100.0

c:  (f Voted) Did the election officer correctly put the mank your finger?
Options N (%)
1: Checked, but mark not found 42 1.8
2: Checked and mark found 1809 78.7
8: Could not check the mark 215 9.4
9: N.A. 232 10.1
Total 2297 100.0
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Q2: (f gave vote preference in Q}aVhat was the main reason for voting for the party
candidate who you voted for?

Options N (%)
01: | like the party/attached to it/party is good 931 84
02: People of my caste/tribe/ethnic community suggabthat party 34 15
03: The group or the faction in the village suppdrthe party 20 9
04: My family members are traditional supporters#vs of the party 111 4.8
05: I/members of my family have benefitted, or estge benefit from the party 40 1.7
06: The party has good leadership 84 3.7
07: The overall programme of the party is good 32 .6 3
08:1 like the candidate/candidate is good/candidatedmmne good work 87 3.8
09: People of my caste/tribe/ethnic community sufgabthat candidate 10

10: The group or the faction in the village supedithe candidate 6 2
11: We have family ties or good relations with tdaadidate 21 9
12: I/members of my family have benefitted, or eotge benefit from the 22 1.0
candidate

13: I am impressed by the candidate’s personality 2 522
14: The candidate is accessible 30 1.3
15: | am satisfied with the State Congress goventme 19 .8
16: | am dissatisfied with the State Congress guvent 36 15
17: | am satisfied with the UPA government 1 .0
18: | am dissatisfied with the UPA government 4 2
19:1 am satisfied with Sheila Dikshit/ Support him/eiker/Good CM 17 .8
20:1 am dissatisfied with Sheila Dikshit / Against Hibislike her 10 4
21: | support Arvind Kejriwal/like him 19 .8
22: 1 am against Arvind Kejriwal/dislike him 4 2
23: | support Harshvardhan/like him 8 4
25: Positively Influenced by Narendra Modi/like him 21 9
27: Positively influenced by Rahul Gandhi/like him 1 .0
29: Positively influenced by Sonia Gandhi/like her 11 5
30: Against Sonia Gandhi/dislike her 1 .0
31: Positively influenced by Manmohan Singh/likenhi 1 .0
33: Party capable of controlling price rise 187 | 8.1
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Options

N | (%)

34: Party capable of controlling corruption

101 | 44

35: Want change/parivartan

196 | 8.5

36: Party/Candidate gave me money/cash/liquor

1 0

97:

Other reasons

172 | 7.5

98:

No response

260 | 11.3

99:

Not applicable

435 | 18.9

Total

2297 | 100.0

Qs:

Who would you prefer as the next Chief MinisiteDelhi?

C.M. Choice

(%)

01:

Sheila Dikshit

351

15.3

02:

Vijay Goel

32
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03:

Arvind Kejriwal

645
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04:

Ajay Maken
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n
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05:

J P Agarwal

06:

Krishna Tirath

07:

Mahabal Mishra

08:

A K Walia

09:

Arvinder Singh Lovely

10:

Haroon Yusuf

11:

Rajkumar Chouhan

15:

Naseeb Singh

16:

Sandeep Dikshit

20:

Vijay Jolly

21:

Vijay Kumar Malhotra

P WIRPIWININIOINIFPINIDN

22:

Harshvardhan

520

N

24:

Arati Mehra

N

26:

Vijendra Gupta

27:

Sarita Choudhary
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28:

Anyone from Congress

30

29:

Anyone from BJP

65

30:

Any other name

70

W=
o|o|w
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C.M. Choice N (%)
98: Don't know 468 20.4
99: Refused 23 1.0
Total 2297 100.0

Q4: Which party did you vote for in 2008 Delhi &ssbly Election held five years ago?

Parties N (%)
01: Congress 848 36.9
02: BJP 536 23.3
03: BSP 31 1.4
07: NCP 1 0
08: JD(V) 1 0
09: SP 2 1
10: RJD 2 1
11: LIP 1 0
88: Other Smaller party 8 3
96: Independents 5 2
98: Can't Say/Don't know 431 18.8
99: N.A. 431 18.8
Total 2297 100.0
Q5: What is your overall assessment of the perdmice of the State Congress government in

Delhi over the last five years? Are you satisfidgthvits performance or dissatisfied?

Options N (%)

1: Fully Satisfied 297 12.9
2: Somewhat Satisfied 615 26.8
3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 219 9.5
4: Fully Dissatisfied 1083 47.1
8: No opinion 83 3.6

Total 2297 100.0
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Q6: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the fpemance of the Congress-led UPA
government at the Centre over the last four antylealrs?

Options N (%)

1: Fully Satisfied 272 11.8

2: Somewhat Satisfied 459 20.0

3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 313 13.6

4: Fully Dissatisfied 1145 49.9

8: No opinion 108 4.7

Total 2297 100.0

Q7: While casting your vote in the Delhi Assemblgctions, which among the following
was the important issue for you?

Options N (%)

01: Electricity 139 6.0

02: Water 99 4.3

03: Corruption 657 28.6

04: Health-Education 43 19

05: Rising prices 845 36.8

06: Development /good governance 126 5.5

07: Employment 49 2.2

08: Roads 30 13

09: Cheap food grains 24 1.0

10: Sewer/Drains 39 1.7

11: Security 60 2.6

12: Other issues 76 3.3

98: Can't say 109 4.7

Total 2297 100.0

Qs: What is your assessment of the performantéasimohan Singh as Prime Minister? Are
you satisfied with his performance or dissatisfied?

Options N (%)

1: Fully Satisfied 254 11.0
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Options N (%)

2: Somewhat Satisfied 511 22.2

3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 256 11.1

4: Fully Dissatisfied 1165 50.7

8: No opinion 112 4.9

Total 2297 100.0

Qo: And what is your overall assessment of théoperance of Sheila Dikshit as the Chief
Minister of Delhi over the last five years? Are ysatisfied with its performance or
dissatisfied?

Options N (%)

1: Fully Satisfied 343 14.9

2: Somewhat Satisfied 574 25.0

3: Somewhat Dissatisfied 188 8.2

4: Fully Dissatisfied 1094 47.6

8: No opinion 98 4.2

Total 2297 100.0

Q1o0: Thinking of how you have voted in previoustltew elections, how would you describe
yourself? Are you a traditional BJP supporter, Gesg supporter, BSP supporter,
supporter of another party or not a supporter gfare party?

Options N (%)

1: Congress supporter 802 34.9

2: BJP supporter 601 26.2

3: BSP supporter 60 2.6

4: Supporter of other party 124 54

5: Not a supporter of any one party 394 17.2
8: No opinion 315 13.7
Total 2297 100.0

CNNIBN-CSDS Survey

Page 7




Delhi Postpoll Survey 2013-Survey Findings

Q11. In which of these activities did you participateidg the recent election?

a:  Did you attend election meetings?

Options N (%)

1: No 1845 80.3
2:Yes 452 19.7
Total 2297 100.0

a(a): (f yes) For which party?

Options N (%)
01: Congress 116 5.1
02: BJP 142 6.2
03: Congress and BJP 15 7
04: AAP 87 3.8
05: Congress and AAP 8 3
06: BJP and AAP 22 1.0
07: Congress, BJP and AAP 6 3
08: BSP 16 v
10: Congress and BSP 3 A1
12: AAP and BSP 3 A
14: BJP, AAP and BSP 1 .0
15: Congress, BJP, AAP and BSP 3 A
16: Others 13 .6
17: Congress and Others 2 A
18: BJP and Others 1 A
19: Congress, BJP and Others 3 A1
98: Can't say 9 4
99: N.A. 1845 80.3
Total 2297 100.0
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b:  Did you participate in processions/rallies?

Options N (%)
1: No 1976 86.0
2:Yes 321 14.0
Total 2297 100.0
b(a): (f yes) For which party?
Options N (%)
01: Congress 80 3.5
02: BJP 93 4.0
03: Congress and BJP 10 4
04: AAP 65 2.8
05: Congress and AAP 3 A1
06: BJP and AAP 25 11
07: Congress, BJP and AAP 2 A1
08: BSP 16 4
10: Congress and BSP 1 .0
12: AAP and BSP 2 A
14: BJP, AAP and BSP 1 .0
15: Congress, BJP, AAP and BSP 1 .0
16: Others 9 4
98: Can't say 14 .6
99: N.A. 1976 86.0
Total 2297 100.0
c:  Did you go home to home for canvassing?
Options N (%)
1: No 2135 93.0
2:Yes 161 7.0
Total 2297 100.0
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c(a): (f yes) For which party?

Options N (%)
01: Congress 50 2.2
02: BJP 39 1.7
03: Congress and BJP 1 .0
04: AAP 45 1.9
06: BJP and AAP 8 4
08: BSP 10 5
16: Others 4 2
19: Congress, BJP and Others 1 .0
98: Can't say 3 A
99: N.A. 2135 93.0
Total 2297 100.0

d: Did you contributed funds?

Options N (%)
1: No 2189 95.3
2:Yes 108 4.7
Total 2297 100.0

d(a): (f yes) For which party?

Options N (%)
01: Congress 28 1.2
02: BJP 15 4
03: Congress and BJP 1 .0
04: AAP 50 2.2
06: BJP and AAP 2 A
08: BSP 1 A
16: Others 7 3
98: Can't say 3 A
99: N.A. 2189 95.3
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Options N (%)
Total 2297 100.0
e:  Did you distribute Pamphlets/ Put up posters?
Options N (%)
1: No 2152 93.7
2:Yes 145 6.3
Total 2297 100.0
e(a): (f yes) For which party?
Options N (%)
01: Congress 39 1.7
02: BJP 50 2.2
03: Congress and BJP 1 .0
04: AAP 34 15
05: Congress and AAP 1 .0
06: BJP and AAP 5 2
08: BSP 8 4
16: Others 4 2
98: Can't say 4 2
99: N.A. 2152 93.7
Total 2297 100.0

Q12: Did any candidate, party worker or canvaseare to your house during the campaign to

ask for your vote?

Options N (%)

1: No 669 29.1
2:Yes 1461 63.6

8: Don't remember 168 7.3

Total 2297 100.0
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a(a): (f Yes) Which Party? (1st response)

Parties N (%)
01: Congress 426 18.5
02: BJP 465 20.2
03: BSP 52 2.3
04: AAP 346 15.1
07: NCP 1 .0
08: JD(V) 12 5
09: SP 4 2
11: LIP 4 2
12: Akali Dal 3 A
88: Other Smaller party 8 4
96: Independents 23 1.0
98: Can't Say/Don't know 117 5.1
99: N.A. 836 36.4
Total 2297 100.0

a(b): (f Yes) Which Party? (2nd response)

Parties N (%)
01: Congress 345 15.0
02: BJP 469 20.4
03: BSP 60 2.6
04: AAP 323 14.1
08: JD(V) 16 v
09: SP A
10: RID 2 A
11: LIP 2
12: Akali Dal 2 A
88: Other Smaller party 13 .6
96: Independents 14 .6
98: Can't Say/Don't know 164 7.1
99: N.A. 881 38.3
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Parties

N

(%)

Total

2297

100.0

Q13: After the next Lok Sabha election who woutnyprefer as the Prime Minister of the

country?

P.M. Choice N (%)
01: Manmohan Singh 84 3.7
02: Sonia Gaandhi 43 1.9
03: Rahul Gandhi 252 11.0
04: Narendra Modi 1124 48.9
05: Lal Krishna Advani 5 2
06: P. Chidambarm 1 .0
08: A.K. Antony 1 .0
09: Sharad Pawer 4 2
11: Sushma Swaraj 10 A4
12: Arun Jaitley .0
13: Ajit Jogi .0
20: Shiela Dikshit 16 v
21: Vijay Goel 3 A1
22: Arwind Kejriwal 137 6.0
23: Rajnath Singh 1 .0
24: Nitin Gadkari 2 A1
25: Priyanka Gandhi 3 A
26: Mayawati 18 .8
27: Mulayam Singh Yadav 2 A
28: Jayalalitha 2 A1
29: Naveen Patnaik 3 A
30: Mamata Banerjee 3 A1
31: Nitish Kumar 1 .0
32: Laloo Prasad Yadav 1 .0
39: H.D. Deve Gowda 1 .0
41: H.T. Kumaraswami 2 A1
42: Sachin Pilot 5 2
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P.M. Choice N (%)
49: Anna Hazare 3 A
58: Kiran Kumar Reddy 1 .0
59: Kapil Sibbal 1 .0
60: Kiran Bedi 2 A1
61: Salman khurshid 1 .0
97: Others 51 2.2
98: No opinion 512 22.3
Total 2297 100.0

Q14: Have you seen, read about or heard of thdtsesf any election-related survey or
opinion polls during the last one or two months?

Options N (%)

1: No 1340 58.3
2:Yes 957 41.7
Total 2297 100.0

al: (f‘'yes’in Q14) So where have you seen/read or heard about tflesthresponse)?

Options N (%)

1: Television 881 38.3
2: Newspaper 39 1.7

3: Radio/F.M. 5

4: Internet 4

5: Others 3 .

8: Can't say 26 1.1

9: N.A. 1340 58.3
Total 2297 100.0

a2: (f ‘yes’ in Q14) So where have you seen/read or heard about ti{@m®
response)?

Options N (%)

1: Television 32 1.4
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Options N (%)
2: Newspaper 459 20.0
3: Radio/F.M. 33 1.4
4: Internet 11 5
5: Others 9 4
8: Can't say 12 5
9: N.A. 1741 75.8
Total 2297 100.0

a3: (f 'yes’ in Q14) So where have you seen/read or heard about tH{8nd?

response)?

Options N (%)

1: Television 28 1.2

2: Newspaper 32 1.4

3: Radio/F.M. 129 5.6

4: Internet 52 2.3

5: Others 31 1.4

8: Can't say 27 1.2

9: N.A. 1997 87.0
Total 2297 100.0

b: (f ‘yes’ in Q14) So on the whole which party was shown to be aheatiese
surveys/opinion polls?

Options N (%)
1: BJP 427 18.6
2: AAP 124 5.4
3: Congress and AAP 39 1.7
4: BJP and AAP 125 5.4
8: Don't remember 234 10.2
9: N.A. 1349 58.7
Total 2297 100.0

CNNIBN-CSDS Survey Page 15



Delhi Postpoll Survey 2013-Survey Findings

c: (If ‘yes’ in Q14) How much impact did these surveys/opinion po#isénon your
decision of who to vote for in the Assembly elegtioa lot of impact, some impact
or no impact at all?

Options N (%)

1: A lot of impact 145 6.3
2: Some impact 263 11.4
3: Not impact at all 528 23.0
8: Can't say 86 3.7

9: N.A. 1275 55.5
Total 2297 100.0

d: (f ‘alot of impact’ or ‘some impact’ in Q14 So what kind of impact did these
surveys have on your decision who to vote for?

Options N (%)
1: Party that was shown to be winning in the survey 196 8.5
2: Party that was shown to be trailing in the syrve 43 19
3: Others 32 14
8: Can't say 137 6.0
9: N.A. 1889 82.3
Total 2297 100.0

Q15. Now I will ask you a few questions about Rabandhi and Narendra Modi. Please give
me your opinion about each.

a: Between Rahul Gandhi and Narendra Modi, whtyde of giving speeches do you

like more?
OptionsOption N (%)
1: Rahul Gandhi 385 16.8
2: Narendra Modi 1321 57.5
3: Both 110 4.8
4: Neither 241 10.5
8: No opinion 240 10.5
Total 2297 100.0
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b: If you had to choose the next Prime Ministetrafia between Rahul Gandhi and
Narendra Modi, then who would you like to see amPMinister?

Options N (%)
1: Rahul Gandhi 471 20.5
2: Narendra Modi 1346 58.6
3: Both 44 1.9
4: Neither 249 10.8
8: No opinion 188 8.2
Total 2297 100.0

Q16: Did you take part in any meeting or rallyidgrthe Anna Hazare protest movement held
one-two years ago?

Options N (%)
1: No 1411 61.4
2:Yes 685 29.8
3: Not heard 85 3.7
8: Don't remember/No answer 116 5.0
Total 2297 100.0

Q17: Were you in support or against the Anna Hapaotest movement?

Options N (%)
1: Support 1451 63.2
2: Against 101 4.4
3: Neither 520 22.7
8: No answer 225 9.8
Total 2297 100.0

Q18: Did Arvind Kejriwal use Anna Hazare’s name fis party in a right way or a wrong
way?

Options N (%)

1: Right way 575 25.1
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Options N (%)

2: Wrong way 982 42.7
3: Never used his name 250 10.9
8: No answer 489 21.3
Total 2297 100.0

Q109. How regularly do you do the following— daigmetimes, rarely or never?

a: Watch TV
Options N (%)
1: Daily 1770 77.1
2: Sometimes 321 14.0
3: Rarely 90 3.9
4: Never 93 4.1
8: No response 23 1.0
Total 2297 100.0

b: Listen to Radio
Options N (%)
1: Daily 398 17.3
2: Sometimes 523 22.8
3: Rarely 270 11.7
4: Never 1025 44.6
8: No response 81 3.5
Total 2297 100.0

c: Read Newspaper
Options N (%)
1: Daily 1075 46.8
2: Sometimes 482 21.0
3: Rarely 132 5.8
4: Never 559 24.3
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Options N (%)
8: No response 49 2.1
Total 2297 100.0
d:  Use the Internet/go online
Options N (%)
1: Daily 558 24.3
2: Sometimes 306 13.3
3: Rarely 167 7.3
4: Never 1159 50.5
8: No response 106 4.6
Total 2297 100.0

Q20: Should the Congress government in the Stddelbi get another chance?

Options N (%)
1: No 1589 69.2
2:Yes 533 23.2
8: Can't say 175 7.6
Total 2297 100.0
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION
Z1. What is your age?

Agegroup N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Upto 25 yrs 449 19.6 19.7
2:26-35 yrs 629 27.4 27.6
3:36-45 yrs 516 22.5 22.7
4: 46-55 yrs 329 14.3 14.4
5: 56 yrs. and above 354 15.4 15.6
Total 2278 99.2 100.0
Missing 98: No answer 19 .8
Total 2297 100.0
Z2: Gender
Gender N (%)
1: Male 1292 56.3
2: Female 1005 43.7
Total 2297 100.0
Z3: Now let us talk about this village/town/citply live in. For how many years have you
lived here?
Options N (%)
1: Before 1998 (More than 15 years) 1880 81.9
2: Between 1998-2003 (10-15 years) 233 10.1
3: Between 2004-2008 (5-9 years) 100 4.3
4: Between 2009-2013 (0-4 years) 40 1.7
8: No answer 45 2.0
Total 2297 100.0

a.  (f not by birth/Not whole lif¢ From where did you come to Delhi?
Options N (%)
01: Andhra Pradesh 2 A
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Options N (%)
03: Assam 6 2
04: Bihar 174 7.6
05: Goa 1 .0
06: Guijarat 3 A1
07: Haryana 96 4.2
08: Himachal Pradesh 14 .6
09: Jammu and Kashmir 3 A1
11: Kerala 11 5
12: Madhya Pradesh 25 11
13: Maharashtra 6 3
14: Manipur 3 A1
15: Meghalaya 1 .0
18: Orissa 5 2
19: Punjab 29 1.3
20: Rajasthan 44 19
22: Tamil Nadu 11 5
23: Tripura 1 .0
24: Uttar Pradesh 465 20.2
25: West Bengal 12 5
27: Chandigarh 2 A1
30: Delhi 8 3
32: Pondicherry 1 .0
33: Jharkhand 9 4
34: Chattisgarh 1 .0
35: Uttarakhand 34 15
36: Pakistan 7 3
98: Don't know/No answer 76 3.3
99: N.A. 1248 54.3
Total 2297 100.0
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Z4: Up to what level have you studied?

Education N (%)
0: Non Literate 309 13.5
1: Below Primary 60 2.6
2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 133 5.8
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 200 8.7
4: Matric 349 15.2
5: Intermediate/ College no degree 404 17.6
6: Graduate or equivalent 553 24.1
7: Post Graduate 135 5.9
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 3
9: N.A. 87 3.8
Total 2297 100.0
Z5a: What is your main occupation?

Occupation N (%)
01: Scientists 1 .0
02: Engineers 28 1.2
03: Doctors 11 5
04: Lawyers 5 2
05: Accountants 19 .8
06: College/Univ. Teachers 14 .6
07: Writers 8 3
08: Modern Artists 6 2
09: Other higher professionals 13 .6
10: Science and engineering technicians 13 .6
11: Computer operators 31 1.3
12: Alternative doctors 1 .0
13: Medical technicians 28 1.2
14: School teachers 42 1.8
15: Nursery teachers 12 5
16: Folk and commercial artists 1 .0
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Occupation N (%)
18: Priests 1 .0
19: Other lower professionals 13 .6
20: Elected Officials: Top central/state level 2
21: Elected Officials: District level elected offits 1 .0
22: Managers 19 .8
23: Officials Class | 14 .6
24: Officials Class Il 28 1.2
25: Class lll Employee (Clerical) 45 2.0
26: Superintendents 6 3
27: Traditional clerks 2 A
28: Class IV Employee 28 1.2
29: Other administrative, managerial and clericatkers 26 1.1
30: Big businessmen 33 1.4
31: Medium businessmen 99 4.3
32: Small businessmen 130 5.7
33: Petty shopkeeper 15 .6
34: Hawkers, Vendors 15 v
35: Sales executives 28 1.2
36: Salespersons 18 .8
37: Shop Assistants 21 9
38: Rentier 10 A4
39: Other businessmen 14 .6
40: Waiters 13 .6
41: Dhobi 17 .8
42: Barbers, beauticians 2 A1
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 18 .8
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 21 9
45: Sweepers, scavengers 12 5
49: Other service workers 26 1.1
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 2 81
51: Electricians, Plumbers 26 1.1
52: Jewelers 5 2

CNNIBN-CSDS Survey

Page 23




Delhi Postpoll Survey 2013-Survey Findings

Occupation N (%)
53: Tailors 34 15
54: Weavers 11 5
55: Shoemakers 4 2
56: Blacksmiths 6 3
57: Carpenters 2
59: Other skilled workers 33 1.4
61: Masons, bricklayers 11 5
62: Potters 1 .0
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 5 2
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 5 2
65: Rickshaw-pullers 13 .6
66: Unskilled labourers 42 1.8
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 3
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 2 A
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 1 .0
74:. Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 2 A
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 2 A
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 3 A
77: Plantation workers 5 2
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 5 2
79: Other agriculture workers 1 .0
80: Live-stock farming 3 A
81: Dairy farming 5 2
82: Poultry farming 3 A
83: Shepherds 1 .0
84: Forest produce gatherer 1 .0
85: Hunters and trappers 1 .0
86: Fishermen 1 .0
90: House-wife/husband 651 28.3
91: Students not seeking employment 170 7.4
92: Employment seekers 15 v
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 51 2.2
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Occupation N (%)
95: Any other occupation 12 5
96: Political activists, missionaries 2 A
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 120 5.2
99: Not ascertained 79 3.4
Total 2297 100.0
Z5b: What is the occupation of the main earngronfr household?

Occupation N (%)
01: Scientists 5 2
02: Engineers 29 1.3
03: Doctors 16 v
04: Lawyers 17 g
05: Accountants 32 1.4
06: College/Univ. Teachers 15 v
07: Writers A
08: Modern Artists A
09: Other higher professionals 3
10: Science and engineering technicians A4
11: Computer operators 19 .8
12: Alternative doctors 1 .0
13: Medical technicians 20 9
14: School teachers 37 1.6
15: Nursery teachers 10 A4
16: Folk and commercial artists 4 2
18: Priests 2 A
19: Other lower professionals 10 4
20: Elected Officials: Top central/state level A
21: Elected Officials: District level elected offats 1 .0
22: Managers 27 1.2
23: Officials Class | 14 .6
24: Officials Class Il 47 2.1
25: Class Il Employee (Clerical) 97 4.2
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Occupation N (%)
26: Superintendents 11 5
27: Traditional clerks 7 3
28: Class IV Employee 45 2.0
29: Other administrative, managerial and clericatkers 54 2.3
30: Big businessmen 56 2.4
31: Medium businessmen 174 7.6
32: Small businessmen 205 8.9
33: Petty shopkeeper 39 1.7
34: Hawkers, Vendors 30 1.3
35: Sales executives 20 9
36: Salespersons 18 .8
37: Shop Assistants 28 1.2
38: Rentier 10 4
39: Other businessmen 24 1.0
40: Waiters 21 9
41: Dhobi 22 1.0
42: Barbers, beauticians 5 2
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 12 5
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 28 1.2
45: Sweepers, scavengers 16 v
49: Other service workers 41 1.8
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers g8 8 3
51: Electricians, Plumbers 32 14
52: Jewelers 4 2
53: Tailors 42 1.8
54: Weavers 16 v
55: Shoemakers

56: Blacksmiths 7 3
57: Carpenters 12 5
59: Other skilled workers 42 1.8
60: Miners 1

61: Masons, bricklayers 14 .6
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Occupation

(%)

62:

Potters

A

63:

Stone-cutter and carvers

A

64:

Furniture, basket, mat makers

2

65:

Rickshaw-pullers

66:

Unskilled labourers

69:

Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers

70:

Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres

71:

Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres

72:

Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres

73:

Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres

74:

Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre

75:

Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres

76:

Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres

77

Plantation workers

78:

Agricultural labourers rearers

79:

Other agriculture workers

80:

Live-stock farming

81:

Dairy farming

82:

Poultry farming

84:

Forest produce gatherer

85:

Hunters and trappers

86:

Fishermen

87:

Other breeders and cattle

WININIPINO WWIO ORI WINIFP|IFRP{FP|PF

90:

House-wife/husband

=
w

91:

Students not seeking employment

92:

Employment seekers

93:

Unemployed workers, non-workers

14

95:

Any other occupation

29

96:

Political activists, missionaries

98:

Unidentifiable or unclassifiable

176

99:

Not ascertained

327

Total

2297

CNNIBN-CSDS Survey




Delhi Postpoll Survey 2013-Survey Findings

Z6: What is your Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe name?

Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)
010: Brahmins 324 14.1
020: Bhumihars 39 1.7
025: Rajputs 194 8.4
035: Kayasthas 35 1.5
045: Vaishya 162 7.1
055: Jain 46 2.0
065: Punjabi Khatris 138 6.0
070: Sindhi 5 2
099: Other Upper Castes 48 2.1
100: Jat (Hindu Only) 62 2.7
199: Other PP 13 .6
200: Gujjar 38 1.6
210: Yadav 76 3.3
220: Kurmi 60 2.6
230: Lodh 2 A
235: Koeri 20 .9
250: Gaderia 15 .6
255: Kunbi 7 3
299: Other Peasant OBC 31 1.4
300: Bunkar(Weavers) 6 .3
310: Darzee(Tailors ) 7 3
320: Thatihar(Make Vessel) 2 A
335: Badhai (Carpenters ) 13 .6
345: Kumhar(Potters ) 32 14
355: Lohar (Black Smith) 16 v
365: Sunar(Gold Smith) 10 4
399: Other Craftsmen 14 .6
400: Kewat(Fishermen & Boatmen) 13 .6
410: Dhobi (Washermen) 12 5
420: Nai 15 v
430: Teli (Oil Pressers) 17 v
CNNIBN-CSDS Survey Page 28




Delhi Postpoll Survey 2013-Survey Findings

Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)
435: Jogi (Mendicants & seek AIms) 11 5
445: Trader OBCs 8 3
460: Landless Labourers 6 3
470: Entertaining Castes 4 2
499: Other Service OBCs 14 .6
500: Chamar 102 4.4
510: Balmiki 80 3.5
520: Pasi 17 .8
535: Dhobi,Julaha,Kewat(Non-OBC) 37 1.6
540: Dom 7 3
550: Lowest SC Garudi 4 2
557: Dhanak 7 3
559: Khatik 17 v
560: Kori 6 2
599: Other SC 112 4.9
699: Other STs 29 1.2
700: Ashrafs(Sayyad Shaikh) 89 3.9
710: Mughal (Khan) 23 1.0
720: Rajput (Peasant Proprietors ) 3 A
730: Other Upper Caste Muslim 8

740: Peasants/Traders Kayastha 3 .
750: Craftsmen/Weavers 30 1.3
760: Service 10 4
770: Ex-Untouchables/Muslim Dalits 3 A
780: Other Muslim OBC 15 v
799: Muslim No Caste/Other Muslims 18 .8
800: Jat Sikh 30 1.3
810: Khatri/Arora Sikh 5 2
820: OBC Sikh 4 2
830: Sikh No Caste/Other Sikhs 13 .6
840: Upper Caste Christians 14 .6
850: OBC Christians 1 .0
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Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)

860: Dalit Christians 1 .0

870: Christians No Caste/Other Christians A

880: Other Minorities 2 A

995: Hindu no caste 30 1.3

998: No religion no caste 10 4

999: Not Ascertained/Answer refused 53 2.3

Total 2297 100.0
a.  And what is your caste group?

Castegroup N (%)

1: Scheduled Caste (SC) 441 19.2

2: Scheduled Tribe (ST) 49 2.2

3: Other Backward Classes (OBC) 538 23.4

4: Others 1241 54.0

9: No response 27 1.2

Total 2297 100.0

Z7: What is your religion?

Religion N (%)

1: Hindu 1876 81.7

2: Muslim 228 9.9

3: Christian 33 1.4

4: Sikh 94 4.1

5: Buddhist/Neo Buddhist 3 A

6: Jain 38 1.6

8: No religion 3 A

9: Others 23 1.0

Total 2297 100.0
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Z8: Total number of family members living in theusehold (Adult)
Number of Adult members N (%)
1: One 200 8.7
2: Two 603 26.2
3: Three 305 13.3
4: Four 505 22.0
5: Five 264 115
6: Six 196 8.6
7: Seven 88 3.9
8: Eight 48 2.1
9: Nine and above 86 3.7
Total 2297 100.0
Z8: Total number of family members living in theusehold (Children)
Number of children N (%)
0: No Children 352 15.3
1: One 342 14.9
2: Two 690 30.0
3: Three 361 15.7
4: Four 231 10.1
5: Five 102 4.4
6: Six 76 3.3
7: Seven 40 1.7
8: Eight 26 1.1
9: Nine and above 77 3.4
Total 2297 100.0
Z9: Do you use the following on the internet?

a.  Twitter
Options N (%)
1: Yes 254 11.1
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Options N (%)
2: No 2043 88.9
Total 2297 100.0
b: Facebook
Options N (%)
1: Yes 628 27.3
2: No 1669 72.7
Total 2297 100.0
Z10: Do you or members of your household havddhewing:
a. Carsl/jeeps/vans
Options N (%)
1: Yes 713 31.0
2: No 1584 69.0
Total 2297 100.0
b:  Scooter/Motorcycle/Moped
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1370 59.6
2: No 927 40.4
Total 2297 100.0
C: Air conditioner
Options N (%)
1: Yes 647 28.2
2: No 1650 71.8
Total 2297 100.0
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d:  Computer/Laptop

Options N (%)

1: Yes 1001 43.6
2: No 1296 56.4
Total 2297 100.0

e: Microwave

Options N (%)
1: Yes 547 23.8
2: No 1750 76.2
Total 2297 100.0
f.  Fridge
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1727 75.2
2: No 570 24.8
Total 2297 100.0

g: Mobile Phone with internet

Options N (%)

1: Yes 1374 59.8
2: No 923 40.2
Total 2297 100.0

Z11: Total monthly household income - putting tinge the income of all members of the

household?
Monthly household income N (%)
1: Up to 1000 471 20.5
2:1001-2000 25 11
3:2001-3000 48 2.1
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Monthly household income N (%)

4: 3001-4000 50 2.2

5: 4001-5000 152 6.6
6: 5001-10000 489 21.3
7:10001-20000 368 16.0
8: Above 20000 694 30.2
Total 2297 100.0
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